RESOLUTION 186 - 2024

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS OF THE COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER, NEW YORK

BE IT

RESOLVED, that the County Board will <u>permit in-person access to the</u> <u>meeting</u> and will allow participation in the public hearing both in-person and through the Webex teleconferencing system; and the following rules be and are hereby adopted for the conduct of the public hearing concerning the Proposed 2025 Westchester County Budget:

Only one numbered speaker card will be given out at 6:15p.m. for each inperson speaker,

All speakers shall be limited to three (3) minutes each,

To register to speak via the Board's Webex teleconferencing system, please visit this link: https://bit.ly/4hFDUiz. Event number: 2430 054 2295; Event password: 2025Budget (all one word). Speakers will be called in the order of registration,

Speakers who wish to participate by phone should call 1-844-621-3956,

Speakers will be called in the order of registration. Callers will be interspersed with in-person speakers at the Chair's discretion,

Written comments may be submitted in advance by email at BOLPublicHearingComments@westchesterlegislators.com or by mailing them to the Clerk of the Board of Legislators, 148 Martine Ave., 8th Floor, White Plains, NY 10601. Emailed comments must be received on December 4, 2024 by 5pm. Mailed comments must be postmarked by December 4, 2024. All written comments will be included in the official record.

Dated: November 12th, 2024

White Plains, New York

COMMITTEE ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS

Dated: November 12, 2024 White Plains, New York

The following members attended the meeting remotely and approved this item out of Committee with an affirmative vote. Their electronic signature was authorized and is below

Committee(s) on:

Budget & Appropriations

Colin O. SMF

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)	

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have compared the foregoing Resolutions, Resolution No's. 184, 185, 186 - 2024, with the original on file in my office, and that the same is a correct transcript therefrom, and of the whole, of said original Resolutions, which was duly adopted by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, of said County on November 18, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of said County Board of Legislators on this 19th day of November, 2024.

Malika Vanderberg

The Clerk of the Westchester County Board of Legislators

County of Westchester, New York

